

IN COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AT K.R.NAGAR

O.S. 12/2020

Plaintiffs:-

S.R.Kamakshi and others

v/s.

Defendants:-

Susheela and others

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether plaintiffs prove that, the plaintiffs and the defendant No.1 to 7 are the Hindu joint family members and the suit schedule properties are their ancestral and joint family properties ?
- 2) Whether the defendant No.8 proves that, the defendant No.1 to 7 sold suit item No.1 in his favour for their family legal necessities ?
- 3) Whether the defendant No.8 prove that, after the sale, out of the said sale proceeds, the defendant No.3 has purchased property in survey No.1 measuring 6 guntas and converted the land to commercial purpose and formed many sites and sold the same ?
- 4) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of partition and separate possession as prayed?
- 5) What order or decree?

Dated this the 11th day of April 2022.

**(Sujatha Madiwalappa Sambrani)
SENIOR Civil Judge & JMFC,
K.R.Nagar.**